October 16, 2019
Mr. Christopher Church
Site Vice President
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
2807 West County Road 75
Monticello, MN  55362–9637
SUBJECT:  MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT—TRIENNIAL INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.17T Calculations  01-174 Minimum Required RHRSW Pressure at RHR Heat
Exchanger
3
07-045 RHR Pump Motor Modei5K511DT5410 Cooling Coil
Minimum Flow Evaluation
2A
13-055  Core Spray and LPCI Flow Delivered to Reactor Vessel For
Safety Analyses
2
14-014 Distribution Panel Y20 Voltage Drop Analysis 0
16-072 480V Coordination Study 0
Calculation 11-
180
ECCS-LOCA SAFER/GESTR  0A
Corrective Action
Documents
500000087543 50.59 - Formal Evaluation for HPCI Drain Line 03/16/2016
500001516105 50.59 - HPCI SR Test Inconsistent with TS Bases 03/17/2016
500001560841 Cables not protected from fault on the circuit 06/12/2017
501000004050 EC28685 missing required 50.59 screening 10/19/2017
501000010972 50.59 Screening Graded a 1 at QRT  04/19/2018
501000011895 50.59 AD Need Revision  05/11/2018
501000014807 Outboard MSIV Calculation 04-133 Issues  07/25/2018
601000000116 PS17-3" HELB Cracks/Breaks Elimination 08/22/2017
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
501000028099 19-50.59-Missed 10 CFR 50.46 Report 06/04/2019
501000028218 19-50.59-Piping Corrosion Allowance Doc 06/06/2019
501000028233 19-50.59-Typo in Superseded Calculation 14-014 06/06/2019
501000028239 19-50.59 Replaced ESW pipe below Calculated Tmin 06/06/2019
501000028260 19-50.59 Pipe Replaced after Calculation Remaining Service
Life
06/06/2019
501000028261 19-50.59 SW-MIC Service Life Calculation 06/06/2019
Drawings  NH-36249 P&ID High Pressure Coolant Injection System (Steam Side) 84
NX-13142-43  RCIC Primary Steam, 6
Engineering
Changes
25889 OPERATING WITH HPCI CV-2043 (STEAM TRAP
BYPASS) OPEN
000
26866 EVALUATION OF IMPACT OF HPCI DRAIN LINE BYASS
FLOW TO CONDENSER
000
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
27905 REPLACE HPCI LEVEL SWITCH LS-23-98 TOPWORKS
AND DISABLE AUTO PUMP DOWN FEATURE
0
Engineering